

Vina Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27986 OF 2024

IN

SUIT (L) NO.27984 OF 2024

Prajakta Menezes

Applicant /
.. Plaintiff

Versus

Urmila Pawan Bairagra and ors

Respondents /
.. Defendants

Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2024.12.17
17:52:39
+0530
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE

-
- Mr.Ryan D'souza i/b. Mr. Harshavardhan G. Khambete.
 - Mr. Chirag M. Bhatia i/b. Afsha Khatri for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.
 - Mr. Aditya Udeshi a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b. M/s.Samjay Udeshi & Co. for Defendant No.4.
-

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE : 16 DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.2 and 3 seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 2.** Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed on or before 20th December, 2024.
- 3.** Stand over to 14th January, 2025.
- 4.** Till the next date, the statements made by the Defendants as recorded in the order dated 13th September, 2024 shall continue.

Vina Khadpe

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]