

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27986 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 27984 OF 2024

Prajakta Menezes and another. ... Applicants.
In the matter between:
Prajakta Menezes and another. ... Plaintiffs.
V/s.
Urmila Pawan Bairagra and others. ... Defendants.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2025.01.28
12:30:47 +0530

Ryan Dsouza with Harshvardhan G. Khambete for the Plaintiffs.
Dhrumil Mehta for Defendant No.1.
Aditya Udeshi with Netaji G. i/b. M/s.Sanjay Udeshi & Co.
for Defendant No.4.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE: 24 January 2025.

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the Defendants seeks extension of time to file affidavit in reply. As and byway of last chance one week time is granted to file an affidavit in reply. Plaintiff to file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter. Since there is already

an ad-interim order, let this interim application be heard on 25 February 2025.

2. Earlier Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)