

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27986 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 27984 OF 2024**

Prajakta Menezes & Anr. ...Applicants

In the matter between.

Prajakta Menezes & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Urmila Pawan Bairagra & Ors. ...Defendants

Adv. Ryan Dsouza a/w Harshavardhan G. Khambete for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Adv. A. R. Shaikh i/b D. Mehra for Defendant No. 1.

Adv. Chirag M. Bhatia i/b Aisha Khan for Defendant Nos. 2 & 3

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

Date : 25th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks an extension of time to file a Rejoinder since the Affidavit in Reply was filed beyond the time granted.

There is no opposition to this. Hence, time as prayed for is granted.

2. Time to file Rejoinder is extended upto and including 4th March 2025.

3. Learned Counsel for the Defendant seeks leave to file compilation of relevant documents. The same to be filed in the Registry.

3. List the Interim Application on 18th March 2025 for final hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)