

jsn

Digitally  
signed by  
JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date:  
2025.07.10  
10:38:10  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2145 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.83 OF 2025

Prajakta Menezes and Anr.

...Applicants /  
Plaintiffs

*Versus*

Urmila Pawan Bairagra and Ors.

...Defendants

-----  
Mr. Ryan Dsouza with Mr. Harshavardhan Khambete for the  
Applicants / Plaintiffs.

Mr. Yasin Nabi with Mr. A.R. Shaikh i/b. Mr. Dhrumil Mehta for  
Defendant No.1.

Mr. Himanshu Patel i/b. Mr. Afshan Khatri for Defendant Nos.2 and  
3.

Mr. Aditya Udeshi with Mr. Netaji Gawde, i/b. Sanjay Udeshi and Co.  
for Defendant No.4.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.  
DATE : 8TH JULY, 2025.

**ORDER :**

1. The earlier statement made by Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 3  
in paragraph Nos.3 and 4 of the Order dated 13th September, 2024  
shall continue to operate till the next date.

2. Place the Interim Application for consideration on 22nd  
July, 2025 at 3.00 p.m.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]