

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2145 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (LODG.) NO. 27984 OF 2024

Prajakta Menenzes and anr.

...Applicants

In the matter between :

Prajakta Menenzes and anr.

...Plaintiffs

: Versus :

Urmila Pawan Bairagra and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Ryan Dsouza with Mr. Harshvardhan G. Khambete, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Chirag M. Bhatia (through V.C.) i/b. Mr. Afshan Iqbal Khatri, for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Aditya Udeshi with Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C :

1) None appears for Defendant No.1. List the Interim Application for hearing on **8 October 2025**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

**NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT**

Digitally signed by
NEETA SHAILESH
SAWANT

Date: 2025.09.11
20:25:37 +0530